



CIRCLE OFFICE JUNAGADH

SCHEDULE-B

Name of Work: Construction of parking shed and wall in circle office campus at junagadh

Sr No.	PARTCULARS OF ITEM	QTY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
1	Excavation for foundation up to 1.5 M. depth. Incl. sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to 50 meter. Lead in -HARD murrum	9.00	169.05	Cmt.	1521.45
2	P/L cement concrete 1:3:6(1 CEMENT: 3-Coarse sand: 6 - Hand broken stone aggregate 40MM nominal Size) and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork in.- Foundations and plinth.	7.00	2316.60	CUM	16216.20
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1cement : 2coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm. Nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work in : (A- Foundation and Plinth (upto 10 ton)	9.00	3033.00	CUM	27297.00
4	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20 cm. Thickness including watering ramming and consolidating etc. comp	23.00	215.54	CUM	4957.42
5	White stone bela masonry block in course in foundation and upto plinth with stone of approved quality in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6 course sand) including racking the joints etc. complete.	10.00	4014.20	CUM	40142.00
6	Providing TMT Bars confirming FE 500/500D for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete for G.F.	500.00	71.71	KG	35855.00
7	20 mm. Thick sand faced cement plaster on walls up to height 10 meters above ground level consisting of 12 mm. Thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) and 8 mm. Thick finishing coat of C.M.. 1:1 (1 cement : 1 sand) etc. complete.	40.00	215.25	SQM	8610.00
8	Providing & applying 2 coats of APEX or its equivalent acrylic exterior paint of approved makes & shade including finishing & thinning as per manufacturer's instruction. A gap of 6 hrs. Should be given between 2 subsequent coats. The work should be carried out strictly as per manufacturer,s specification and requirement etc.completed as directed by E.I.C.	40.00	75.60	SQM	3024.00
9	Applying One coat of exterior primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	40.00	28.00	Smt.	1120.00
10	Labor charges for Fabrication of Support structure for,framed work including with cutting Welding as director by EIC, Including Oil painting & All miscellaneous items like bolt, nut, welding rod etc. All required main structural (Girders, Channels , Angle , Flat & Round Bars) material will be provide by PGVCL .	900.00	15.30	KG	13770.00

11	Providing & Fixing Pre-Cast Rubber Dye Interlocking concrete Blocks 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 pneumatic compressed by mechanically pressed and as per approved design including 75mm sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper linr and level etc. complete of approved manufacture as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	120.00	733.18	SQM	87981.60
12	Providing corrugated G.I. Sheets Class-3 roofing fixed with Galvanied iron 'J' or 'L' hooks bolts and nuts 8 mm. diameter with bitumen and G.I.Limpet washers filled with white lead complete excluding the cost of purlins, raffers and trusses. (I) 0.60 mm. Thick sheet	75.00	697.00	sqm	52275.00
13	Demolition of brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift (ii) In cement mortar	15.00	353.85	CMT	5307.75
Estimated TOTAL RS					298077.42
Bidder's Offer (B)					%Above
Net Amount					%Below

Signature of Contractor

**SUPERNTENDING ENGINEER
PGVCL CIRCLE OFFICE,,JUNAGADH**